Finance Committee
September 16, 2010

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JUNE 2010

[n accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C

Cleveland State University
Arts Education Summit
Cleveland, Chio

American Payroll Association
June Meeting
Independence, Ohio

State Library of Ohio

Connecting to Collections Symposium

Dublin, Ohio
American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C
TOTAL

SUMMARY
FUND
General
Judd Fund
Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

DATE

6/24/10 - 6/28/10

6/7/10

6/17M10

5710

6/2410 - 6/28/10

JUNE

$631.45
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$631.45

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Thomas Corrigan

Pamela Eyerdam

Ronelle Miller-Hood

Ann Qlszewski

Alan Seifullah

YEAR TO DATE

$8,226.14
0.00
3,707.88
0.00
1,445.20

$13,379.22

REPORT D

AMOUNT

402.45
25.00
30.00

149.00
25.00

$631.45



