CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee September 16, 2010

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JUNE 2010

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C	6/24/10 - 6/28/10	Thomas Corrigan	402.45
Cleveland State University Arts Education Summit Cleveland, Ohio	6/7/10	Pamela Eyerdam	25.00
American Payroll Association June Meeting Independence, Ohio	6/17/10	Ronelle Miller-Hood	30.00
State Library of Ohio Connecting to Collections Symposium Dublin, Ohio	5/7/10	Ann Olszewski	149.00
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C	6/24/10 - 6/28/10	Alan Seifullah	25.00
TOTAL			\$631.45

SUMMARY

FUND	JUNE	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$631.45	\$8,226.14
Judd Fund	0.00	0.00
Lockwood Thompson	0.00	3,707.88
Metlife-Fit for Life	0.00	0.00
LSTA - Know it Know	0.00	1,445.20
TOTAL	\$631.45	\$13,379.22